

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission BAS – Fiscal Section 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 November 30, 2023

DATE OF DEPOSIT

A=2014-2399590

Re: Consolidated Edison Energy Inc's NGS Supplemental Fee Invoice

NOV 3 0 2023

To whom it may concern:

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Please find the payment for Consolidated Edison Energy Inc's NGS Supplement Fee Invoice of six hundred and fifty-one dollars (\$651.00) enclosed.

Please note that as of March 1, 2023, RWE Renewables America (RWERA) announced an agreement to acquire the Con Edison Clean Energy Business, Inc (CEB). The integration of the two companies is complete and, moving forward, RWE Renewables Americas will operate as RWE Clean Energy, a wholly owned subsidiary of RWE AG (RWE).

Please also note that the relevant RWERA and CEB operating companies were effectively renamed as of March 1, 2023 as follows:

## **RWERA Entities:**

Name prior to March 1, 2023	Name as of March 1, 2023
RWE Renewables Americas, LLC	RWE Clean Energy, LLC

## **CEB Entities:**

Name prior to March 1, 2023	Name after March 1, 2023
Con Edison Clean Energy Businesses, Inc.	RWECE Clean Energy, Inc.
Consolidated Edison Energy, Inc.	RWE Clean Energy Wholesale Services, Inc.

In addition to the name change, RWE's website has been updated to <a href="www.rwe.com">www.rwe.com</a> and the new contact's email address is <a href="mailto:rebecca.chenard@rwe.com">rebecca.chenard@rwe.com</a>.

At the time of writing, RWE Clean Energy Wholesale Services, Inc is in the process of completing the name change application with PA PUC. RWE Clean Energy is currently waiting on the return receipts from the five (5) agencies, Columbia Gas, and UGI.

<u>Of note</u>: Consolidated Edison Energy Inc has undergone a name change to RWE Clean Energy Wholesale Services, Inc. All other characteristics of the company, including the Federal EIN, remain the same.

## **RWE**

Kind regards,

Joshua Shilney

Contract Manger

RWE Clean Energy Wholesale Services, Inc

Wholesale Trading

100 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 210

Valhalla, NY 10595

(914) 328-7427 ext. 7427

Josh.shilney@rwe.com

DATE OF DEPOSIT

NOV 3 0 2023

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

## CERTIFIED MAIL



7022 0410 0000 3267 6970 RECEIVED



US POSTAGE PITNEY BOWE

ZIP 10595 \$ 008.53<sup>0</sup> 02 4W 0000378657 NOV 30 2023

**RWE** 

100 Summit Lake Drive Suite 210 Valhalla, NY 10595

DEC 26 2023

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Commonwealth of PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

バンニンデルミシング ごういくさくい